

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10222/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2006 in SA No. 690/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DILIP SHAIKLAL SHIKALGAR @ VAIDHAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPICHAND BABURAO RAJPUT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay and with
prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pital,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Ms. Sheela Goel,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master